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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:23AM

Kings County

 51,695 PUBLIC COUNTER

 71 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,501 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 239 FEDERAL

 768 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,274 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  54,274 

 29,975 MAX N. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,843 DAN DONOVAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,759 DAN DONOVAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 276 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 1,278 MAX N. ROSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 292 DAN DONOVAN (INDEPENDENCE)

 306 MAX N. ROSE (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 89 DAN DONOVAN  (REFORM)

 1 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER DONLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ARAMIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO LEONARDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MARTIN GAVALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEHRAN UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINVENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,848 

Unrecorded  1,426 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:23AM

Richmond County

 133,617 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,584 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 308 FEDERAL

 1,309 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  140,826 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  140,826 

 66,875 MAX N. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 61,597 DAN DONOVAN (REPUBLICAN)

 5,593 DAN DONOVAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 498 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 2,616 MAX N. ROSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,010 DAN DONOVAN (INDEPENDENCE)

 773 MAX N. ROSE (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 258 DAN DONOVAN  (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIOATLE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY THOMAS BARATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 8 CHARLES J. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MANTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KATALENAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 GREGORY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GREGORIADES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANRENTE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 22 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 PAUL ZHELEZNOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOPE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:23AM

Richmond County

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RYAN D. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESE PATRICIA OKOMMOM (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  139,325 

Unrecorded  1,501 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:23AM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District)

 185,312 PUBLIC COUNTER

 79 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,085 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 547 FEDERAL

 2,077 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  195,100 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  195,100 

 96,850 MAX N. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 80,440 DAN DONOVAN (REPUBLICAN)

 7,352 DAN DONOVAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 774 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 3,894 MAX N. ROSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,302 DAN DONOVAN (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,079 MAX N. ROSE (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 347 DAN DONOVAN  (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GIOATLE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY THOMAS BARATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRET PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 8 CHARLES J. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA MANTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER DONLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KATALENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ARAMIAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 GREGORY GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GREGORIADES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANRENTE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:30:23AM

Total for Representative in Congress (11th Congressional District)

 6 MICHAEL DEVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 22 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKO LEONARDOS (WRITE-IN)

 6 PAUL ZHELEZNOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MARTIN GAVALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RYAN D. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEHRAN UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESE PATRICIA OKOMMOM (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINVENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  192,173 

Unrecorded  2,927 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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